BRITISH STANDARD BS 6130-1:
1993
Hose and hose
assemblies for asphalt
and bitumen —
Part 1: Specification for flexible
metallic hose and hose assemblies
UDC 621.643.3.034:665.637.8

e.g. BS 6130-12), type A;
b) manufacturer’s name or trade mark;
c) manufacturer’s type code;
d) manufacturer’s serial number;
e) month and year of manufacture, e.g. 3/92;
f) maximum working pressure and maximum
operating temperature, e.g. WP12/400 °C.
NOTE The information may be stamped on a metal label
permanently attached to each hose assembly.
2) Marking BS 6130-1:1993 on or in relation to a product represents a manufacturer’s declaration of conformity, i.e. a claim by or
on behalf of the manufacturer that the product meets the requirements of the standard. The accuracy of the claim is solely the
claimant’s responsibility. Such a declaration is not to be confused with third party certification of conformity, which may also be
desirable.
BS 6130-1:1993
8 © BSI 08-1999
Annex A (informative)
Information to be supplied by the
purchaser
The purchaser should supply the following
information in his order.
a) type and class of hose (see clauses 4 and 5);
b) hose length;
c) whether thermal insulation is required;
d) end fitting material;
e) whether a copy of the type approval test
certificate is required (see 12.1);
f) for type B hose assemblies of size DN 200 or
DN 250, the cyclic life (see 12.5.3).
BS 6130-1:1993
© BSI 08-1999
List of references (see 1.2)
Normative references
BSI standards publications
BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION, London
BS 1400:1985, Specification for copper alloy ingots and copper alloy and high conductivity copper castings.
BS 1449, Steel plate, sheet and strip.
BS 1449-1, Carbon and carbon-manganese plate, sheet and strip.
BS 1449-2:1983, Specification for stainless and heat-resisting steel plate, sheet and strip.
BS 1554:1990, Specification for stainless and heat-resisting steel round wire.
BS 2901, Specification for filler rods and wires for gas-shielded arc welding.
BS 2901-1:1983, Ferritic steels.
BS 2901-2:1990, Specification for stainless steels.
BS 2901-3:1990, Specification for copper and copper alloys.
BS EN 287, Approval testing of welders for fusion welding.
BS EN 287-1:1992, Steels.
BS EN 288, Specification and approval of welding procedures for metallic materials.
BS EN 288-3:1992, Welding procedure tests for the arc welding of steels.
BS EN 10083, Specification for quenched and tempered steels.
BS EN 10083-1:1991, Technical delivery conditions for special steels.
Informative references
BSI standards publications
BRITISH STANDARDS INSTITUTION, London
BS 5750, Quality systems3).
BS 6130, Specification for hose and hose assemblies for asphalt and bitumen3).
BS 6130-2:1993, Specification for rubber hose and hose assemblies.
ISO standards publication
INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATION FOR STANDARDIZATION (ISO), Geneva. (Publication is available from BSI
Customer Services.)
ISO 6708:1980, Pipe components — Definition of nominal size.
3) Referred to in the foreword only.
BS 6130-1:
1993
BSI
389 Chiswick High Road
London
W4 4AL
BSI — British Standards Institution
BSI is the independent national body responsible for preparing
British Standards. It presents the UK view on standards in Europe and at the